

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1667/2025

Abdul Hakim Son of Abdul Razak & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Abdul Wahab Son of Abdul Razak Urf Nanne Mian & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Naseemuddin Qazi
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

10/10/2025

1. Final decree of partition dated 14.07.2025 passed by Civil Suit No.139/2012 filed by respondent No.1-plaintiff is under challenged by defendants No.1,2 & 3 only.
2. Let show cause notice of first appeal as also stay application be issued to the respondents.
3. Notices may be given '*dasti*' to the counsel for the appellants to ensure service at the earliest.
4. List soon after issuance of notices, to be heard for admission and stay application.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J