

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1659/2025

Abdul Hakim Son Of Abdul Razak and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Abdul Wahab Son Of Abdul Razak Urf Nanne Mian and Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1667/2025

Abdul Hakim Son Of Abdul Razak and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Abdul Wahab Son Of Abdul Razak Urf Nanne Mian and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Naseemuddin Qazi
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

07/11/2025

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1659/2025:-

The preliminary decree of partition dated 25.04.2024 has been challenged by the appellants-defendants after a delay of 432 days and after passing the final decree for partition dated 14.07.2025 in pursuance thereof.

Let notices be issued to respondents for application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act along with appeal and stay application.

Requisite notices be filed within a period of one week.

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1667/2025:-

On the prayer of counsel for appellants, await service of notice upon unserved respondent for further period of four weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J